
FROM BIBLE PURCHASED JUNE12, 1803, BY JOHN THOMPSON
(Typed as per listing from cousin Erika, source Harriet Barr Theis in IL whose daughter will
inherit the Thompson Bible. Composite of Thompson entries only.

My composite of only Thompson listings: Courtesy of Thomas Heinze.
John Thompson m 5 Nov 1787 Sarra price, both b 1765
   Sarra (Sarah) b. 9 Feb 1765   d. 16 Sept 1840 75 yrs, 6 m, 7days wife of John Mromkiend Thompson
   John          b.18 May 1765  d.16 May 1839 (or d. 6 May 1939) age 74  father of Isaac and Jessie

Jessie Thompson b. 10 Sept 1788; d. 10 Nov 1839 (age 49, 2 months)
Mildrey Thompson b. 10 Dec 1790
Sussanna Thompson b. 29 Jan 1793
Sarah M. (Salley) Thompson b. 6 Sept 1800; d. 28 Mar 1883
Isaac W. (Isaack W.) Thompson b. 27 July 1802; d. 10 Jan 1815
Margaret M. Thompson b. 18 Nov 1804; d. 3 Dec 1890
       Margaret M. Thompson m. 15 Aug 1826 L H Knight
Ellisebeth (Elizabeth) Thompson b. 12 Sept 1807; Thompson d. 18 Aug 1886

The Complete Bible Listing as I received it from cousin Erika:
FROM BIBLE PURCHASED JUNE 12, 1803, BY JOHN THOMPSON

Harriet Jane Knight b 1 Dec 1827
James H Knight b 4 Oct 1830
John J Knight b 9 Aug 1832
Isaac Preston Knight b 5 Dec 1834
Ethard (Alfred) Newton Knight b 28 Sept 1836
Jessee L Knight b 11/12 April 1840 m 25 July 1866 Mary Kate Collins
Margaret Emily Knight b 5 May 1847 d 25 Aug 1847

Levi H Knight b 16 Sept 1805
Margaret Lany b 12 Aug 1887
James Harrison Knight b Dec 1889
Jennie Anvalee b 20 July 1891
Harriet marchy Knight b 4 May 1892
Sarah Holoway Knight b 16 May 1894

John Thompson m 5 1787 Sarra price both b 1765
   Sarra (Sarah) b 9 Feb 1765 d 16 Sept 1840 75 yrs, 6 m, 7days
   John b 18 May 1765 d 16 May 1839 age 74
Margaret M Thompson m 15 Aug 1826 L H Knight

W M Knight m Amanda Jane Wattenbarger 22 Aug 1886
Harriet J died 15 June 1922
Jessie L Knight d 23 May 1921
W M Knight d 17 Jan 1929 (27)
Amanda Jane Knight d 22 Aug 1954



Jessie Thompson 10 Sept 1788
Mildrey Thompson 10 Dec 1790
Sussanna Thompson 29 Jan 1793
Salley Thompson 6 Sept 1800
Isaac W Thompson b 27 July 1802

Margaret M Thompson b 18 Nov 1804 married Levi H Knight
Ellisebeth Thompson b 12 Sept 1807
Elizabeth Thompson d 18 Aug 1886
Sarah Thompson d 28 Mar 1883
Margaret Knight d 3 Dec 1890

W M Knight b 4 Dec 1858
Amanda Jane Knight b 22 Jan 1864
William Knight b 4 Dec 1858

Isaack W Thompson d 10 Jan 1815
Jessie Thompson d 10 Nov 1839 (age 49, 2 months)
John Thompson d 6 May 1938/9 (74 years) father of Isaac and Jessie
Sarah Thompson d 16 Sept 1840 (age 76) wife of John Mromkiend Thompson

(next page)
Ethel May Barr b 16 Jan 1924 (Wednesday)
Willie Wash Richardson (Hattie's child) b 2 April 1918

John Knight d 6 Feb 1822 father of Levi H Knight
Nancy Knight d 13 Sept 1844 wife of John mother of Levi H Knight
 Harriet Compton? Butler d 23 Oct 1859 age 8

Sarah M Thompson d 28 March 1883
Elizabeth Thompson d 18 Aug 1886

John Thompson b 18 May 1765 d 16 May 1839 m Sarra Price b 9 Feb 1765
    d 16 Sept 1840 m 5 Nov 1787
Jessie Thompson b 10 Sept 1788 d 10 Nov 1839
Mildrey Thompson b 10 Dec 1790
Sussanna Thompson b 29 Jan 1793
Salley Thompson b 6 Sept 1800
Isaac W Thompson b 27 July 1802 d 10 Jan 1815
Margaret M Thompson b 18 Nov 1804 d 3 Dec 1890
Ellisabeth Thompson b 12 Sept 1807 d 18 Aug 1886
Sarah M Thompson d 28 Mar 1883

Levi H Knight b 16 Sept 1805
Margaret M Thompson b 18 Nov 1804 d 3 Dec 1890 m 15 Aug 1826
Harriet Jane Knight b 1 Dec 1827 d 15 June 1922
James H Knight b 4 Oct 1830 d 13 Sept 1844



John L (J?) Knight b 9 Aug 1932
Isaac Preston Knight b 5 Dec 1834
Ethard Newton Knight b 28 Sept 1836
Jessee L Knight b 11 April 1840 d 23 May 1921
Margaret E I (Emily) Knight 5 May 1847 d 25 Aug 1847

(The last two family sets may have been appended by a researcher
since they duplicate previous information.)
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